# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sierra Lobo, Inc.	04/24/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Air Force	
Street Address:	3550 Aberdeen Avenue SE	
City:	Kirtland AFB	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87117-5776	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11255416

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: peber@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 E. 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron A. Fishman

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIER-38879-ConfirmatoryLicense-Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 500533483 REEL: 020913 FRAME: 0994

### **CONFIRMITORY LICENSE**

U.S. Patent Application for: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING THE

LEVEL OF A LIQUID

Inventor: Alexander J. Yeckley

Serial No.: 11/255,416

Filing Date: October 20, 2005

Contract No.: F296-1-02-C-0210

This Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (52.227-11 short form or -12 long form) included in Contract No. <u>F296-1-02-C-0210</u> with the U.S. Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed the 24<sup>th</sup> day of April 2008.

Name: George A. Satornino

Title: President and CEO

Sierra Lobo, Inc. 426 Croghan Street Fremont, Ohio 43420

(Corporate Seal)

RECORDED: 05/07/2008

Sandra J. Kordupel
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission Expires June 14, 2010

PATENT REEL: 020913 FRAME: 0995